ISTANBUL TRADE REGISTRY OFFICE TRADE REGISTRY NUMBER: 127350-0



HACI ÖMER SABANCI HOLDİNG A.Ş. THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS' INVITATION TO THE ORDINARY GENERAL ASSEMBLY MEETING

Sabancı Holding's 2024 Ordinary General Assembly Meeting will be held to discuss the agenda below on **27 March 2025**, **Thursday**, at **14.00** at the address of the Company headquarters Sabancı Center, 4. Levent 34330 İstanbul, Türkiye.

Our shareholders, whose shares are monitored by the Central Registry Agency in dematerialized form and who are entitled to participate the general assembly meeting, may attend the meeting at the above mentioned address in person or through representatives or they may prefer to attend the meeting electronically in person or through representatives by using their secure electronic signature via the Electronics General Assembly System provided by the Central Registry Agency.

Shareholders could authorize their representatives by using Electronics General Assembly System or by way of filling the below proxy form or the proxy form which is available at the Company headquarters and our Company's website (www.sabanci.com) and notarizing their signature in line with the provisions of the Capital Markets Board's Communiqué numbered II-30.1. Shareholders may also represent themselves through submitting signed proxy form with notarized signature circular of the shareholders.

In order to attend the physically-held General Assembly Meeting, shareholders shall provide below documents and sign the List of Attendants:

- Real person shareholders shall submit their ID cards,
- Legal person shareholders shall submit their representatives' ID cards and authorization documents,
- Real and legal person's representatives shall submit their ID cards and representation documents,
- Representatives authorized via the Electronic General Assembly System shall submit their ID cards.

Our shareholders, who will be attending the meeting electronically via the Electronics General Assembly System can get information about procedures and principles of attendance, authorization of representatives, making proposals, explanations and voting at the Central Registry Agency's website (www.mkk.com.tr).

Our shareholders and their representatives, who will be attending the meeting electronically are required to fulfill their obligations in accordance with the provisions of "Regulation Regarding the Electronic General Assembly of the Joint-Stock Company" published on the Official Gazette dated 28 August 2012 and numbered 28395 as well as "Communiqué Regarding the Electronic General Assembly System to be Applied in the General Assembly Meeting of the Joint-Stock Company" published on the Official Gazette dated 29 August 2012 and numbered 28396.

The Financial Statements, The Board of Directors' Annual Report, Independent Audit Reports, Dividend Distribution Proposal of the Board of Directors, and Information Document Regarding General Assembly Meeting for the year 2024 are made available for the shareholders examination at least three weeks before the date of the meeting on the Electronic General Assembly System section of the Central Registry Agency website (www.mkk.com.tr), on the "Investors Relations" section of our Company's website (www.sabanci.com), and on Public Disclosure Platform (www.kap.org.tr), as well as at the above-mentioned address of the Company's headquarters.

Our shareholders are respectfully requested to honor the meeting on mentioned day and time.

Güler SABANCI

Cenk ALPER

Hacı Ömer Sabancı Holding A.Ş. Chairperson

Hacı Ömer Sabancı Holding A.Ş. Member and CEO

Annex: 1) Agenda for the Ordinary General Assembly Meeting **2**) Proxy Form

HQ: Sabancı Center, 4. Levent 34330 İstanbul

Phone: (0212) 385 80 80 Faks: (0212) 385 88 88 Web: sabanci.com